## TWELFTH KOSRAE STATE LEGISLATURE

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION, MARCH 2019

L.B. No.\_ 12-39

Səlpasr Tilfas

## A BILL FOR AN ACT

To amend Title 3 of the Kosrae State Code, by amending Section 3.1501 thereof, to modify the number of polling place in a district; and for other purposes.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE KOSRAE STATE LEGISLATURE

1	Section 1. Purpose. The purpose of this act isto amend Section 3.1501 of Title 3 of
2	the Kosrae State Code by confining the number of polling place in a district to just one.
3	Section 2. Amendment. Section 3.1501 of Title 3 of the Kosrase State Code is
4	hereby amended to read as follows:
5	"Section 3.1501. Polling place. The Commission designates at least-one polling
6	place in a district by posting notice at the place at least fifteen days before an election.
7	(1) At least thirty days before an election, the Commission may designate one
8	or more special polling places outside of the State of Kosrae."
9	Section 3. Effective Date. This act takes effect upon the approval of the Governor
10	or upon its becoming law without such approval.
11	
12	$\rho$
13	Date: 412419 Introduced by: Vmh

ala and